SLOVENSKI  STANDARD
SIST EN 60947-2:2017/A1:2020
01-maj-2020
Nizkonapetostne stikalne naprave - 2. del: Odklopniki - Dopolnilo A1 (IEC 60947-
2:2016/A1:2019)
Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear - Part 2: Circuit-breakers (IEC 60947-
2:2016/A1:2019)
Niederspannungsschaltgeräte - Teil 2: Leistungsschalter (IEC 60947-2:2016/A1:2019)

Visible
2.1 manufacturer’s name or trade mark Marked
2.2 type designation or catalogue reference Marked
2.3 IEC 60947-2, if the manufacturer claims compliance with the standard Marked
2.4 selectivity category A or B Marked
2.5 rated operational voltage(s) Ue (see 4.3.2.1 and, where applicable, Annex H) Marked
2.6
unsuitability for IT systems, if applicable, with the symbol  (IEC 60417-6363:2016-07)
Marked
2.7 rated impulse withstand voltage (Uimp) Marked
2.8 value (or range) of the rated frequency, and/or the indication "d.c." (or the symbol
(IEC 60417-5031:2002-10))
Marked
2.9 rated service short-circuit breaking capacity (Ics) at the corresponding rated voltage (Ue) Marked
2.10 rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity (Icu) at the corresponding rated voltage (Ue) Marked
2.11 rated short-time withstand current (Icw), and associated short-time delay, for selectivity
category B
Marked
2.12 range of the current setting (Ir) of the adjustable overload release Marked a
2.13 range of the rated instantaneous short-circuit current setting (Ii), for adjustable releases Marked a
2.14 reference temperature for non-compensated thermal releases, if different from 30 °C Marked
2.15 terminals identification, according to 7.1.8.4 of IEC 60947-1:2007 Marked
2.16 line and load terminals, if applicable Marked
2.17 neutral pole terminals, if applicable, by the letter N Marked
2.18 protective earth terminal, where applicable, by the symbol
(IEC 60417-5019:2006-08)
(see 7.1.10.3 of IEC 60947-1:2007)
Marked
3.1 rated short-circuit making capacity (Icm), if higher than that specified in 4.3.6.1 Literature
3.2 rated insulation voltage (Ui), if higher than the maximum rated operational voltage Literature
3.3 pollution degree if other than 3 Literature
3.4 conventional enclosed thermal current (Ithe) if different from the rated current Literature
3.5 IP code, where applicable (see Annex C of IEC 60947-1:2007/AMD1:2010) Literature
3.6 minimum enclosure size and ventilation data (if any) to which marked ratings apply Literature
3.7 details of minimum distance between circuit-breaker and earthed metal parts for circuit-
breakers intended for use without enclosures
Literature
3.8 suitability for environment A or environment B per Annex J, as applicable Literature
3.9 RMS sensing, if applicable, in accordance with F.4.1.1 Literature
3.10 minimum cable cross-section, if different from Table 9 of IEC 60947-1:2007, for ratings
≤ 20 A according to rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu
Literature
3.11 values of tightening torque for the circuit-breaker terminals Literature
SIST EN 60947-2:2017/A1:2020
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 60947-2:2017/A1:2020
d418af7abcc1/sist-en-60947-2-2017-a1-2020
IEC 60947-2:2016/AMD1:2019 – 5 –
© IEC 2019
Item Information Marking
location